
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:700
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
VISIT BY WORLD BANK TEAM
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an eight member team from the World Bank visited Delhi recently and reviewed the Commonwealth Games and other Projects and held discussions with the officials of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) and other Civic Bodies;

(b) if so, the details of the discussions held;

(c) whether the team was satisfied with the overall progress of the projects relating to the Commonwealth Games, 2010; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): As per available information, no team from the World Bank visited India to review the Commonwealth Games, 2010.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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